RECORDING REQUESTED BY	J · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	176877
WEITKAMP & WEITKAMP	
10724 White Oak Ave. Granada Hills, CA 91344	
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	
Mr. & Mrs. T. Tapio Kartiala 12716 Dorina PI.	
Granada Hills, CA 91344	
APN: 005-410-015	\wedge
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DELRE(s):	GOTICLAIM DEED
Documentary Transfer Tax is \$0-**	
FOR A VALUARI E CONSIDATION	, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
TAUNO TAPIO KARTIALA, whe addr	ress is 12716 Dorina Pl., Granada Hills, CA 91344
T. TAPIO KARTIALA and DIANE M. K	ARTIALA, Trustees of THE KARTIALA FAMILY TRUST
DATED and	2001
the following described real property in the Cor of Eureka The Northeast one-quarter of the Northe	a, State of Nevada: east one-quarter of Section 23, Township 29 North, Range 48
East, Mount Diablo Base and Nidian.	as per government study, County of Eureka, State of Nevada
"This conveyance is to the Grantor's o Inter Vi	ivos Trust without consideration. Exemption: 8"
Dated: aug 31,21	
STATE OF CALIFORMA) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) SS.	V. Vapir Kartat
On any 3/2001 before me, FREDK J. WEIT	KAMP, a T. TAPIO KARTIALA
Notary Public, in and for said County and Statersonally a FAPIO KARTIALA personally known to me (or red to me	ppeared T.
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whorame is su he within instrument and acknowledged to me he execu	bscribed to
n his authorized capacity, and that by his signe on the in	nstrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the pan acted, and a strument.	executed the
	OFFICIAL RECORDS
	OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Weithom of Love The
NITNESS my hand and official seal.	OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE RECYEST OF Weithomp & Cleithamp DI SEP -7 PH 12:57
	executed the BODK 343 PAGE 143 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE RECOVEST OF Ulettom + Clettamp DI SEP - 7 PM 12:57 EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA
VITNESS my hand and official seal.	OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF Weithoms & Weithamp DI SEP -7 PM 12:57 EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER, 00
FREDRICK J. WEITKA COMM. 13124457	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES
VITNESS my hand and official seal.	Di SEP -7 PM 12: 57 EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 176877
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES
REDRICK J. WEITKA COMM. 131244	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 00 176877
WITNESS my hand and official seal. FREDRICK J. WEITKA COMM. 131244 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFOR Wy. Comm. Expires July 12. My. Comm. Expires July 12. My. Comm. Expires July 12.	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES
REDRICK J. WEITKA COMM. 131244	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 7 02 176877
FREDRICK J. WEITKA COMM. 131244:5 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFOR LOS ANGELES COUNT My. Comm. Expires July 12.	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 176877
VITNESS my hand and official seal. FREDRICK J. WEITKA COMM. 131244 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFOR LOS ANGELES COUNTY My. Comm. Expires July 12, 1 Some Subject of the seal.	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 176877
VITNESS my hand and official seal. FREDRICK J. WEITKA COMM. 131244 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFOR LOS ANGELES COUNTY My. Comm. Expires July 12, 1 Some Subject of the seal.	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 176877

State of Nevaa	FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
Declaration oValue	Document / Instrument #
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 005-41015 b) c) d)	Book 343 Page 143 9-7-01
c) Condo/Townho d) 2-4 Plex	n Residence a) / Inclustrial me
3. Total Value / Sales Price of perty \$. Deduct Assumed Liens and Encumbrances ()
(Provide recording informa: Doc/Instrument #	Book: Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per S 375.010, section 2: S_ Real Property Transfer TDue: S_	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemp., per NRS 375.090, section:	8
b. Explain Reason for mption: Transfer with	nout consideration to one's own
Inter Vivos 1	frust
5. Partial Interest: Percentage be transferred: <u>33-1/3rd</u> The undersigned Seller (Grantevyer(Grantev), declares and acknow NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the imation provided is correct to the be- upon to substantistic the information providerers. Furthermore, the parties upre tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of ax due plus interest at 1 1/8% per me liable for any additional amount owed.	% vledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to at of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called ee that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional onth. Pursuant to NRS 375 030, the Buyer and Selter shall be jointly and severally
SELLER (GRANTOBIFORMATION	
	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature Jame Japlanty	Buyer Signature I. Taki Kast Deame m. Faitesto
Print Name Tauno Tapio Katala Address 12716 Dorina Pl.	Print Name 1. Tapio Kartiala & Dianne M.Kartiala
City_Granada Hills	Address <u>Ttees of The Kartiala Family Trust</u> dtd CitySAME8/3 //01
State Zip 1344	City <u>SAME</u> 8/3 // 01 State Zip
Telephone (818) 368-4861	Telephone SAME
Capacity	Capacity Trustees
COMPANY REQUES	STING RECORDING
Co. Name Weitkamp & Etkamp	
Attorneys ataw	Esc. #
s a public record, this form m	nay be recorded / microfilmed)

.

.